as nominee for American Financial Network, Inc, dated October 21, 
2022 and recorded on October 26, 2022 in Deed Book 66264, Page 144, in the Office of the Clerk of 
Superior Court of Fulton County, Georgia, said Security Deed having been given to secure a Note of even 
date, in the original principal amount of Ninety-Eight Thousand One Hundred Eighty-Eight and 00/100 
dollars ($98,188.00) with interest thereon as provided therein, as last transferred to PennyMac Loan 
Services, LLC, recorded in Deed Book 69274, Page 10, aforesaid records, will be sold at public outcry to 
the highest bidder for cash before the courthouse door of Fulton County, Georgia, or at such place as